SENSOR SOLUTIONS /// MS4515DO Page 1 07/2016
MS4515DO
SPECIFICATIONS
 PCB Mounted Digital Output Transducer
 Combination Temperature and Pressure
 Pressure Ranges from 2 to 30 inches H2O
 I2C or SPI Protocol
 Differential & Gage

MS4515DO
SENSOR SOLUTIONS /// MS4515DO 07/2016 Page 16
ORDERING INFORMATION
4515DO - DS 3 A I 004 G P
Model - Package Style
Supply
Voltage
Output
Type
Interface Type
Pressure
Range
(“ H2O)
Pressure
Type
Pin Style
Option
Type
MS4515DO
-
SS = Single
Sideport
DS = Dual
Sideport
TP = Top Port
MM = Manifold
Mount
3 = 3.3
Vdc
5 = 5.0
Vdc
A = 10%
to 90%
B = 5%
to 95%
I = I2C (Addr.0x28H)
J = I2C (Addr.0x36H)
K = I2C (Addr.0x46H)
S = SPI (not available
for ‘L’ pin style)
0 = I2C (Addr.0x48H)
   :               :
9 = I2C (Addr.0x51H)
002
004
005
010
020
030
D =
Differential
G = Gage
P = Thru Hole
S = J Lead
L = In Line
C = Castellation
Blank = No
Option
F = Gel
Coating
L = Low
Power
M = Gel
Coating and
Low Power